
 
 

1 

Holly Rachel Smith, Esq. 
Russell W. Ray, PLLC 
6212-A Old Franconia Road 
Alexandria, VA 22310 
(703) 313-9401 
holly@raysmithlaw.com 
 
 
 

Ryan L. Kelly, #9455 
Kelly & Bramwell, P.C.  
11576 South State Street Bldg. 203 
Draper, UT 84020 
(801) 495-2559 
ryan@kellybramwell.com  
 

ATTORNEYS FOR WAL-MART STORES, INC. AND SAM’S WEST, INC. 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Authority To Increase 
its Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in 
Utah and for Approval of Its Proposed 
Electric Service Schedules and Electric 
Service Regulations. 

 
Docket No. 09-035-23 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF AN 

ATTORNEY LICENSED IN A  
FOREIGN STATE 

 
 
 

 
Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and Sam’s West, Inc. (collectively, “Wal-Mart”), through counsel, 

pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-100-6(B), hereby submits this Notice of Appearance of An 

Attorney Licensed in a Foreign State. 

Ryan L. Kelly and Holly Rachel Smith are Wal-Mart’s attorneys of record in this matter.  

Mr. Kelly is licensed to practice law in Utah.  Ms. Smith is admitted to practice and is an 

attorney in good standing in Virginia, Pennsylvania and the District of Columbia.   

 Wherefore, notice is hereby given of Ms. Smith’s participation in this matter on behalf of 

Wal-Mart as an attorney licensed in a foreign state.  
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DATED this 7th day of July, 2009. 

RUSSELL W. RAY, PLLC 

 

_________/s/__________________ 
Holly Rachel Smith 
 
KELLY & BRAMWELL, PC 
 
 
 
_________/s/__________________ 
Ryan L. Kelly 
 
Attorneys for Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. and Sam’s West, Inc. 

 
 
 



 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 7th day of July, 2009, I caused to be mailed or 
emailed, a true and correct copy of the foregoing Petition to Intervene of Wal-Mart 
Stores, Inc. and Sam’s West, Inc. and Notice of an Appearance of an Attorney 
Licensed in a Foreign State to the following: 

 
Mark C. Moench (2284) 
Yvonne R. Hogle (7550) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
Tel. 801.220.4459 
Fax 801.220.4058 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

Katherine A. McDowell 
McDowell & Rackner, P.C. 
520 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 830 
Portland, OR 97204 
Tel. 503.595.3924 
Fax 503.595.3928 
Katherine@mcd-law.com 

 
Paul J. Hickey 
Hickey & Evans, LLP 
P.O. Box 467 
1800 Carey Avenue, Suite 700 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82003-0467 
Tel. 307.634.1525 
Fax 307.638.7335 
phickey@hickeyevans.com 

 
 
Betsy Wolf 
Salt Lake Community Action Program 
764 South 200 West 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 

 
Paul Proctor  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 

Cheryl Murray  
Michele Beck  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
  

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies 
39 Market Street, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

William Powell  
Philip Powlick  
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
philippowlick@utah.gov 
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Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
 

Michael Ginsberg  
Patricia Schmid  
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
Heber M. Wells Bldg., 5th Floor 
160 East 300 South  
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Steven Michel 
Penny Anderson 
Nancy Kelly 
Western Resource Advocates 
2025 Senda de Andres 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
smichel@westernresources.org  
penny@westernresources.org 
nkelly@ida.net 

Roger J. Ball 
Utah Ratepayers Association 
1375 Vintry Lane 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84121 
Ball.roger@gmail.com 

Arthur F. Sandack (Bar No. 2854) 
8 East Broadway, Ste 510 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
801-595-1300 office 
801-363-1715 fax 
asandack@msn.com 

F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle &, Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

 
Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
800 West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 2007 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 
 

Gerald H. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
Parsons Kinghorn Harris, P.C. 
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84111 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio  45202 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

 
      
 _______________/s/_____________________      
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